Лист №____


	Каталог координат


	Обозначение земельного участка
	Прилегающая территория №1 в микрорайоне №194

	Обозначение характерных точек границы
	Координаты, м
	Дирекционный угол
	Расстояние, м
	Направление

	
	X
	Y
	
	
	


	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6

	1
	408674.34
	1220953.85
	70°18'34''
	7.36
	1-2

	2
	408676.82
	1220960.78
	63°08'44''
	0.89
	2-3

	3
	408677.22
	1220961.57
	62°53'46''
	1.43
	3-4

	4
	408677.87
	1220962.84
	54°40'24''
	3.79
	4-5

	5
	408680.06
	1220965.93
	41°33'33''
	5.77
	5-6

	6
	408684.38
	1220969.76
	28°58'13''
	3.30
	6-7

	7
	408687.27
	1220971.36
	16°21'34''
	3.23
	7-8

	8
	408690.37
	1220972.27
	103°48'44''
	6.83
	8-9

	9
	408688.74
	1220978.90
	203°46'57''
	13.91
	9-10

	10
	408676.01
	1220973.29
	225°13'58''
	3.48
	10-11

	11
	408673.56
	1220970.82
	238°24'21''
	5.61
	11-12

	12
	408670.62
	1220966.04
	250°18'58''
	10.30
	12-13

	13
	408667.15
	1220956.34
	340°53'53''
	7.61
	13-1


	Площадь
	0.0218 га     218.13 кв.м.

	Периметр
	73.51 м.


